Page 1 of 6  D A T A  S H E E T  E85010-0153
 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 1.1
04-13-20
EDWARDS® Catalog u EST3 Mass Notification
L I F E  S A F E T Y  &  I N C I D E N T  M A N A G E M E N T
Managed
Ethernet
Switches

[1] Maximum channel insertion loss is defined for maximum distance guaranteed as specified above and by fiber type. When links are deployed over shorter distances,
additional channel insertion loss may be allowed.
Ordering Information
Ethernet Switches & Power Supplies
MN-FNS4C2F3 4 Fast Ethernet (RJ45), 2 GB SFP, Layer 3 Lite.  24 VDC.
MN-FNS8C18F2 Rack-mount, 8 Fast Ethernet (RJ45), 16 FE SFP, 2 GB Combo SFP/RJ45, Layer 2.  Requires power supply modules.
MN-FNS8C18FAC
MN-FNS8C18F2 100-250 VAC (50 or 60 Hz) or 100-250 VDC power supply module, primary or backup.  Requires MN-TK10
terminal strip and an MN-TP1201P (for 120V) or MN-TP230-E (for 230V) transient protector, which are ordered separately.
MN-FNS8C18FDC MN-FNS8C18F 24 VDC power supply module, primary or backup
MN-FNS8C2F3 8 Fast Ethernet (RJ45), 2 GB Combo SFP/RJ45, Layer 3 Lite.  24 VDC.
Ethernet Switch Mounting Hardware
MN-BRKT1F
MN-FVPN, MN-ABPM, MN-PASM2, MN-COM1S, MN-NETRLY4 and/or MN-FNS(4)(8) Series Switch mounting bracket for
EST3 enclosures
MN-BRKT3F MN-FVPN, MN-COM1S and/or MN-MN-FNS(4)(8) Series switch mounting bracket for APS6A/10A Series power supplies
MN-BRKT8C18F EST3 cabinet mounting bracket for 1 MN-FNS8C18F or 2 MN-FNS(4)(8)(16) Series Switch mounting bracket
MN-FNSRMK1 MN-FNS8C18F Series switch installation kit.  Used with MN-BRKT8C18F or 19" rack mounting.
MN-FNS4HDK1 MN-FNS4 Series switch holder bracket.  Used with MN-BRKT Series.  One required per switch.
MN-FNS8HDK1 MN-FNS8 Series switch holder bracket.  Used with MN-BRKT Series.  One required per switch.
SFP
MN-FNSFEDSM10K SFP.  Single mode fiber, Dual filament, LC Connectors, FE, 0m to 10km, 10 dB fiber budget, 1310nm
MN-FNSFEMM2K SFP.  Multimode fiber, Dual filament, LC Connectors, FE, 0m to 2km, 10 dB fiber budget, 1310nm
MN-FNSGBDSM70K SFP.  Single mode fiber, Dual filament, LC Connectors, GB, 10m to 70km, 20 dB fiber budget, 1550nm
MN-FNSGBDSM10K
SFP.  Single mode fiber, Dual filament, LC Connectors, GB, 550m to 10km, 5 dB fiber budget, 1310nm.  Can only be used in
GB ports
MN-FNSGBDSMDR-41
SFP.  Single mode fiber.  Dual filament.  LC connectors.  GB.  Dense wave - division multiplexing (DWDM). ITU Channel 41.
25 dB fiber budget. 1544.43nm. Can only be used in GB ports
MN-FNSGBSSM10KD
SFP.  Non-hardened, Single mode fiber, Single filament, LC Connectors, GB, 0m to 10km, 5 dB fiber budget, 1490nm, Must
be used in pair with MN-FNSGBSSM10KX.  Can only be used in GB ports
MN-FNSGBSSM10KU
SFP.  Non-hardened, Single mode fiber, Single filament, LC Connectors, GB, 0m to 10km, 5 dB fiber budget, 1310nm, Must
be used in pair with MN-FNSGBSSM10KR. Can only be used in GB ports
Page 6 of 6  D A T A  S H E E T  E85010-0153
 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 1.1
04-13-20
LIFE SAFETY & INCIDENT MANAGEMENT